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with the member countries. Our imports from and exports to them constituted 1-7 and 2'4 per cent, respectively of our total imports and exports during 1961. I can assure the hon.
Member that Government is carefully studying all these developments, particularly with reference to its relation with our foreign trade.

4324, [Transferred to the 10th May, 1962.]
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t [EFFECT ON INDIA BY CHANGING THE
COURSE OF RIVER JHARARI BY NEPAL

*325. SHRI MAHABIR DASS: Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government's attention has been drawn to the news item published in the Statesman dated the 23rd April, 1962, to the effect that the Government of Nepal are trying to divert the course of the river Jharari on the Indian border; and

(b) if the answer to part (a) above be in the affirmative, what will be the

[ ] English translation.
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effect of the change of the course of the river on India?]

to Questions
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+ [THE MINISTER ofF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY ofF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
(SHRIMATI LAKSHMI MENON):
(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) Full information has been called for from the authorities/experts concerned and will be laid on the Table of the House in due course. |
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t{{MARKET FOR INDIAN BETEL LEAVES IN
PAKISTAN

*326. SHRI V. M. CHORDIA: Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state what action has been taken by Government to find a market in Pakistan for Indian betel leaves?]
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